


QUARTER Q2S, 2024 LOCAL 24-08.1

LEAD AGENCY DES NUM ROAD/TRAIL PROJECT TITLE TYPE EXEMPT? TOTAL TOTAL 

DIFF

PHASE SFY FED

FUNDS

LINE TOTAL FED TOTAL FED % MATCH % JUSTIFICATION ACTION PROPOSEDMATCH 

TOTAL

DES NUM 2

PRIOR Indianapolis 

DPW

2002553 County Line 

Rd.

County Line Rd. Widening 

from SR 37 to Morgantown 

Rd

Existing 

Roadway 

Widening

Non-Ex CN SFY 2024 STP3UM $39,900,000 $10,000,000 25%$49,590,000 75%$29,900,000  2100121, 

2100122

PROPOSED CN SFY 2027 STP3UM $39,900,000 $10,000,000 25% Change FY CN 

from 2023 to 2027

75%$29,900,000 

PRIOR CE SFY 2024 $3,490,000 $- 0% 100%$3,490,000 

PROPOSED CE SFY 2027 $3,490,000 $- 0% 100%$3,490,000 

 NEW Noblesville 2201638 Boden 

Road

Boden Road from Beauty 

Berry to 156th Street

Existing 

Roadway 

Widening

Non-Ex $9,512,500 PE/PL SFY 2024 $1,330,000 $- 0% NEW PROJECT$9,512,500 100%$1,330,000 N/A

 NEW ROW SFY 2027 STP3UM $535,000 $422,650 79% 21%$112,350 

 NEW CN SFY 2028 STP3UM $6,650,000 $5,253,500 79% 21%$1,396,500 

 NEW CE SFY 2028 STP3UM $997,500 $788,025 79% 21%$209,475 



QUARTER Q2S Non-Ex, 2024 INDOT 24-08.4

LEAD AGENCY DES NUM ROAD/TRAIL PROJECT TITLE TYPE EXEMPT? TOTAL TOTAL 

DIFF

PHASE SFY FED

FUNDS

LINE TOTAL FED TOTAL FED % STATE

TOTAL

STATE % JUSTIFICATION ACTION PROPOSED

PRIOR INDOT 1800033 SR 135 SR 135 (Meridian St.) Widening 

from Stones Crossing to Whiteland 

Rd.

Added Travel 

Lanes

Non-Ex ROW SFY 2024 NHPP $3,100,000 $2,480,000 80%$33,242,869 $620,000 20%

PROPOSED $2,431,184 ROW SFY 2025 NHPP $3,100,000 $2,480,000 80% Moved ROW 

funding from FY 24 

to FY 25. Added 

CN funding in FY 

26 for utilities, and 

increased CN in 

FY 28 to a total of 

$29,493,260.

$35,674,053 $620,000 20%

PRIOR - - - $- $- - - -

PROPOSED CN SFY 2026 NHPP $60,000 $48,000 80% $12,000 20%

PRIOR CN SFY 2028 NHPP $27,122,076 $21,697,661 80% $5,424,415 20%

PROPOSED CN SFY 2028 NHPP $29,493,260 $23,594,600 80% $5,898,660 20%



AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date: 18-Apr  

Amendment
Modification Requestor: Cole Jacksin, IMPO

Grouped 
Project

Signed 
Off? 

(Month/Y
ear)

Sponsor DES
Contr
act #

Route Work Type Location County District Miles
 Federal 
Category   

Phase Federal Match 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO

INDOT 1800033 135 Added Travel Lanes SR 135 (Meridian St.) Widening from Stones Crossing to Whiteland Rd.Johnson Seymour FEDERAL - NHPPCON,PE/PL,ROW $28,539,234 $7,134,819 $0 $0 $3,020,793 $3,100,000 $60,000 $0 $29,493,260 $35,674,053  STATE - Other   - Decrease funds in SFY 24 in RW from $620,000 to $0 Indianapolis MPO

Indianapolis DPW 2002553 Existing Roadway WideningCounty Line Rd. Widening from SR 37 to Morgantown RdMarion Greenfield FEDERAL - STBG Group IIICE,CON $10,000,000 $39,590,000 $1,860,000 $1,920,000 $0 $0 $0 ######## $0 $49,590,000  LOCAL - Other   ► Delete funds in SFY 24 in CN for $29,900,000 CE for $3,490,000Indianapolis MPO

Noblesville 2201638 R-44838 Existing Roadway WideningBoden Road from Beauty Berry to 156th StreetHamilton Greenfield FEDERAL - STBG Group IIICE,CON,ROW $6,464,175 $3,048,325 $0 $0 $1,330,000 $0 $0 $535,000 $7,647,500 $9,512,500  LOCAL - Other   ► Add funds in SFY 24 in PE for $1,330,000Indianapolis MPO

1 7/25/2024



Air Quality information (if applicable)
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